Minnesota law.
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(3) Weed-seed infested agricultural seeds and grains,
or screenings, which have first been devitalized by grinding,
heating, chemical treatment, or any other suitable method;

(4) The sale of weed-seed infested agricultural seeds
and grains, or screenings, to each other by jobbers, manu-
facturers, or processors who mix or grind concentrated com-
mercial feeding stuff for sale; provided that the restrictions
applying to this section, clause (2), are complied with;

(5) The sale of weed-seed infested agricultural seeds
and grains, or screenings, by any vendor to a consumer,
provided that the restrictions set forth in clauses (2) and
(3) of this section are complied with. However, where the
vendor is not equipped to devitalize weed seeds, the vendor
may sell weed-seed infested agricultural seeds, grains, or
screenings only to a consumer who holds a permit issued
by the commissioner for such a purchase. The commissioner
shall issue such a permit annually to a consumer only if the
consumer has the necessary facilities for devitalization, as
determined by the commissioner, or has access to such facili-
ties. The consumer shall devitalize such weed-seed infested
agricultural seeds, grains, or screenings. The commissioner
may revoke a permit after due notice and a hearing if the
consumer does not comply with the provisions of this clause.
The provisions of this clause do not apply to a farm auction.
"Farm auction" for the purpose of this clause means the
final sale at auction of the personal property of the farmer
to the to the highest bidder; and

(6) Weed-seed infested agricultural seed and grains
or screenings, produced by the farmer and fed on his own
farm, provided it does not contain restricted weed seeds in
excess of the legal limit.

Approved April 20,1961.

CHAPTER 714—H. F. No. 1869
[Coded]

An act relating to the membership of cities, villages,
boroughs and counties in state and national associations and
authorizing appropriation of money therefor; repealing Min-
nesota Statutes 1957, Section 382.29.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. [471.96] Membership in state and na-

tional associations. The governing bodies of cities, villages,
boroughs and counties are hereby authorized to appropriate
necessary funds to provide membership of their respective
municipal corporations or political subdivisions respectively
in state and national associations of a civic, educational or
governmental nature which have as their purpose the better-
ment and improvement of municipal governmental opera-
tions. Cities, villages and counties are also authorized to
participate through duly designated representatives in
the meetings and activities of such associations, and the
governing bodies of cities, villages and counties respective-
ly are authorized to appropriate necessary funds to defray
the expenses of such representatives in connection there-
with, which expenses may be paid only upon the presentation
and allowance of a properly verified itemized claim in an
amount not to exceed $20 per day per person exclusive of
transportation and registration fees.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 382.29 is
repealed.

Approved April 20, 1961.

CHAPTER 715—H. F. No. 1877
[Not Coded]

An act relating to St. Louis county; authorizing the
board of health of said county to provide public health serv-
ices to the school districts within its jurisdiction.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. St. Louis county; health services to school
pupils. The board of health of St. Louis county may pro-
vide public health services to the pupils of all school districts,
including the county schools under the operation of the board
of education for the unorganized territory of St. Louis county,
within the territory served by said board of health, without
charge, provided that the services provided shall be only
those normally provided for school pupils.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority of the members of the county board
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